F-35-53-CE
January 2020
1
Series 35-53CE
12 VDC Microprocessor Based
Direct Spark Ignition Control
FEATURES
• Combustion blower relay with post-purge

©2020  Kidde-Fenwal, Inc.   F-35-53-CE   Rev AB
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
STANDARD PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
35 -  5 3 X  X X X - X X X                DESCRIPTION
Trial for Ignition Time
1 = 5 econds
3 = 7 econds
5 = 10 econds
7 = 25 econds
S
S
S
S
Inter-Purge
0 = None
1 = 15 econds
3 = 25 econds
S
S
Product Designation
2 = CE (EN298) Standard, Recycle
3 = CE (EN298) Special Configuration
A 3 in this location indicates a special configuration.
Consult Fenwal controls for operating characteristics of this control.
Pre-Purge
0 = None
1 = 15 Seconds
3 = 25 Seconds
Tries for Ignition & Method of Flame Sense
0 = Single Try - Local Sense
1 = Single Try - Remote Sense
5 = Three Tries - Local Sense
6 = Three Tries - Remote Sense
Post-Purge Time
0 = None
3 = 45 Seconds
4 = 60 Seconds
5 = 90 Seconds
6 = 130 Seconds
7 = 150 Seconds
SERIES
Blower Relay
0 = None
5 = Combustion Blower Relay
EXPORT INFORMATION (USA)
Jurisdiction: EAR
Classification: EAR99
This document contains technical data subject to the EAR.
Fenwal Controls
400 Main Street
Ashland, MA  01721
Tel. (508) 881-2000
© Kidde-Fenwal Inc.  06-237657-001  Rev AC
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
We
Company Name:  Kidde-Fenwal Inc.
Postal Address: 400 Main Street
City and Post Code:  Ashland, MA 01721
Tel:  508-881-2000
Declare that the DoC is issued under sole responsibility and belongs to the following product:
Apparatus Model(s) Series 35-40, 35-53, 35-60, 35-61, 35-63, 35-608, 35-65, 35-66, 35-9X
Type: Fitting
Batch Number  Date code and Revision Level Assigned per production lot, (YYWW RR)
Object of the Declaration:
Series 35-40, 12/24Vdc Direct Spark Automatic Gas Ignition Controllers
Series 35-53, 12Vdc Direct Spark Automatic Gas Ignition Controllers
Series 35-60, 35-61, 35-63, 35-608 24Vac Direct Spark Automatic Gas Ignition
Series 35-65 & 35-66 24Vac Hot Surface Automatic Gas Ignition Controllers
Series 35-9X Platform Ignition Module
SERIES 35-40 SERIES 35-53 SERIES 35-60/61/63/608
SERIES 35-65/66
SERIES 35-9X